

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 3, 1997
 TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting
 FROM: Thomas E. Williams, III, Engineer IV, Division of Communications
 RE: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange
 Telecommunications Certificates for violation of Rules 25-24.480, F.A.C.,
 Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated.

The following interexchange telecommunication company has failed to pay the \$250.00 fine within 30 days of the date the Order became final.

1. 961057-TI; Tele-Pro Communications (TI170) #3483

Therefore, please cancel the certificate in accordance with the order and close the docket.

OK
SPS
4/3/97

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SPC 1 _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 03454 APR-36
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING